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Addison Central SU Paul-Andre 
Richard

Asst. SPED 49 Charles Avenue                  
Middlebury  VT  05753

(802) 382-1730 (802) 388-0024 pandre@acsu.k12.vt.us

Addison Northeast SU Nancy Cornell Curriculum 
Coord

10 Orchard Terrace Park         
Bristol  VT  05443

(802) 453-3657 (802) 453-3657 ncornell@mtabe.k12.vt.us

Addison Northwest SU Thelma (Kitty) 
Oxholm

SPED Coord 48 Green Street, Suite 1           
Vergennes  VT  05491

(802) 877-3332 (802) 877-3628 koxholm@anwsu.org

Addison Rutland SU Wendy Savery Asst 
Superintendent

49 Main Street                         
Fair Haven  VT  05743

(802) 265-4905 (802) 265-2158 wsavery@arsu.org

Barre SU Paul Moccia Curriculum 
Director

120 Ayer Street                        
Barre  VT  05641

(802) 476-7494 (802) 476-4944 pmoccbsu@u61.net

Barre SU Cindy Donlon Principal of 
Operations

Spaulding High School     
155 Ayers Street             
Barre VT 05641

(802) 476-4811 (802) 479-4535 cdonlshs@u61.net

Battenkill Valley SU Gay Thimm SPED Coord 504 East Arlington Road         
Arlington  VT  05250

(802) 375-1571 (802) 375-2368 thimmg@bvsu.org

Bennington Rutland SU Judy Adams SPED Coord PO Box 2288                           
Manchester  VT  05255

(802) 362-2452 (802) 362-2455 jadams.brsu@adelphia.net

Blue Mountain SD Julie Gandin Guidance 
Counselor

2420 Route 302                       
Wells River  VT  05081

(802) 757-2711 (802) 757-3894 julie.gandin@bmuschool.org

Burlington SD Brenda Trackim 
Bonnie Poe

Special Services 
Director

150 Colchester Avenue           
Burlington  VT  05401

(802) 864-8456 (802) 864-8501 bpoe@bsdvt.org

Caledonia Central SU Judy Eklund Spec Ed 
Coordinator

PO Box 216                             
Danville  VT  05828

(802) 684-3801 x 
3

(802) 684-1190 jeklund@danvillek12vt.og

Caledonia North SU Scott Graham Superintendent PO Box 107                             
Lyndonville  VT  05851

(802) 626-6100 (802) 626-3423 scott_graham@cnsu-schools.org

Chittenden Central SU Erin Maguire SPED Coord 21 New England Drive            
Essex Junction  VT  05452

(802) 879-5575 (802) 878-1370 emaguire@ejhs.k12.vt.us

Chittenden East SU Blythe Leonard SPED Coord PO Box 282                          
Richmond  VT  05477

(802) 434-2128 (802) 434-2196 blythe.leonard@cesu.k12.vt.us

Chittenden South SU Fran Williams SPED Coord 5420 Shelburne Rd, Ste 300    
Shelburne  VT  05482

(802) 383-1213 (802) 383-1242 fwilliams@cssu.org

Colchester SD Carrie Lutz SPED Coord PO Box 27, Laker Lane           
Colchester  VT  05446

(802) 658-4047 (802) 863-4774 lutzc@colchester.k12.vt.us 

Vermont Homeless Education Liaisons for 2006-2007

Vermont Homeless Children and Youth Project Liaison List 1/22/2007 1



Vermont Department of Education

Dresden SD Janet Hopkins School Nurse PO Box 900, Church St         
Norwich  VT  05055

(802) 649-1703    (802) 649-3640 jan.hopkins@valley.net

Essex Caledonia SU Cheryl Lacaillade SPED Coord Box 255                                 
Concord, VT 05824

(802) 695-3373 (802) 695-1334 clacaillade@charterinternet.com

Essex North SU Frances Lienau SPED Coord P.O. Box 100                         
Canaan, VT 05903

(802) 266-3330 (802) 266-7085 flienau@canaanschools.org

Essex Town SD Terrance Keating SPED Coord 58 Founders Road                   
Essex Juct  VT  05452

(802) 878-8168 (802) 878-5190 tkeating@etsd.org

Franklin Central SU Sara Denny Curriculum 
Coord

28 Catherine St                       
St. Albans  VT  05478

(802) 524-4321 (802) 524-1540 sdenny@sover.net

Franklin Northeast SU Jen Hulse SPED Coord PO Box 130                            
Richford  VT  05476

(802) 848-7661 x 
16 

(802) 848-3531 jhulse@fnesu.net

Franklin Northwest SU Dena St. Amour Director of 
Curriculum Inst.

100 Robinhood Dr                   
Swanton  VT  05488

(802) 868-4967     
ext. 13

(802) 868-4265 dstamour@fnwsu.org

Franklin West SU Adrienne Fisher SPED Coord PO Box 108                            
Fairfax VT  05454

(802) 849-2283 (802) 849-2865 afisher@fwsu.k12.vt.us

Grand Isle SU Beth Hemmingway SPED Coord 5038 US Route 2                     
North Hero  VT  05474

(802) 372-6921 (802) 372-4898 bethemi@gisu.org

Hartford SD Julia Haynes Curriculum 
Coord

73 Highland Avenue                
White River Jct VT  05001

(802) 295-8607 (802) 295-8602 haynesj@hartfordschools.net

Lamoille North SU Susan Cano SPED Coord 95 Cricket Hill Road                
Hyde Park  VT  05655

(802) 888-3142 (802) 888-7908 scano@lamoille.k12.vt.us

Lamoille South SU Tracy Wrend SPED Coord PO Box 340                            
Morrisville  VT  05661

(802) 888-4541 (802) 888-6710 tracy.wrend@morrisville.org

Milton Town SD Tim Dunn Director of 
Student Srvc.

42 Herrick Avenue                  
Milton  VT  05468

(802) 893-3226 x 
3

(802) 893-3213 tdunn@mtsd-vt.org

Montpelier SD Martha Tucker SPED Coord 58 Barre Street                        
Montpelier  VT  05602

(802) 223-6341 (802) 223-9795 Martha@mpsvt.org

Orange East SU Jen Andrews Asst Director of 
Student Services

PO Box 396                            
Bradford  VT  05033

(802) 222-5216 x 
111

(802) 222-4451 jandrews@orangeeast.k12.vt.us

Orange North SU Karen Woolsey Director of 
Special Services

111 Brush Hill Road                
Williamstown  VT  05679

(802) 433-5818 (802) 433-5825 kwoolsey@onsu.org

Orange Southwest SU Carolynn Parker Director of 
Student Srvc.

15 Forest Street                      
Randolph  VT  05060

(802) 728-3397 (802) 728-6703 cparker@mail.ruhs.k12.vt.us

Orange Windsor SU Cynthia Powers Technology 
Director

PO Box 240                             
South Royalton  VT  05068

(802) 763-8840 (802) 763-3235 cpowers@owsu.k12.vt.us
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Orleans Central SU Ronald Paquette Superintendent PO Box 207, Main Street        
Orleans  VT  05860

(802) 754-6945 (802) 754-2781 ocsu34@vtlink.net

Orleans Essex North SU Judith Boucher Curriculum 
Coord

338 Highland Ave, Suite #4    
Newport  VT  05855

(802) 334-8598 (802) 334-6528 yaiyaboucher@yahoo.com

Orleans Southwest SU Mark Andrews Superintendent PO Box 338                            
Hardwick  VT  05843

(802) 472-6531 (802) 472-6250 mandrews@ossu.org

Rivendell SD Hetty Thomae Guidance 
Counselor

PO Box 66                     
Fairlee VT  05045

(802) 333-9755 (802) 333-9601 hthomae@rivendellschool.org

Rutland Central SU Gail Curtis Literacy Coach, 
EEE Director, 
Even Start 
Coordinator, 
ELL, Act 51

257 So Main St, Suite One      
Rutland  VT  05751

(802) 775-4342 (802) 775-7319 gailcurt@rcsu.org

Rutland City SD John Stempek Curriculum 
Coord

6 Church St                             
Rutland  VT  05701

(802) 773-1900 (802) 773-1927 jstempek@rutlandhs.k12.vt.us

Rutland City SD Ellie McGarry Student Support 
Coordinator

6 Church St                             
Rutland  VT  05701

(802) 773-1917 (802) 773-1927 emcgarry@rutlandhs.k12.vt.us

Rutland Northeast SU Michele LaRouche Spec Ed 
Coordinator

49 Court Drive                         
Brandon  VT  05733

(802) 247-5757 (802) 247-5548 mlarouche@rnesu.k12.vt.us

Rutland South SU Walter Goetz Superintendent 64 Grange Hill Rd                   
No. Clarendon  VT  05759

(802) 775-3264 (802) 775-8063 wgoetz@rssu.org

Rutland Southwest SU Bonnie Lenihan Director of 
Student Srvc.

168 York Street                       
Poultney VT  05764

(802) 287-5286 x 
208

(802) 287-2284 bonnie.lenihan@rswsu.org

Rutland Windsor SU Maryann Gagner Community 
Home Liason

8 High Street                           
Ludlow  VT  05149

(802) 228-2541 (802) 228-8359 maryanngagner@yahoo.com

South Burlington SD JoAn Canning Interim 
Superintendent

550 Dorset Street                    
So. Burlington  VT  05403

(802) 652-7256 (802) 652-7013 jcanning@sbschools.net

Southwest Vermont SU James Harwood Director of 
Compensatory 
Education

246 South Stream Road           
Benningotn  VT  05201

(802) 447-7501 (802) 447-0475 jharwood@svsu.org

Springfield SD Dr. Vincent 
Hawkins

Curriculum 
Director

60 Park St               
Springfield  VT  05156

(802) 885-5141 x 
22

(802) 885-8169 vhawkins@springfield.k12.vt.us

St. Johnsbury SD Louis Lafasciano Superintendent 257 Western Avenue               
St. Johnsbury  VT  05819

(802) 748-4744 x 
2315

(802) 748-2542 llafasciano@stjsd.org

Washington Central SU Carole Freeman Curriculum 
Director

22 East View Lane                  
Barre  VT  05641

(802) 229-0553 (802) 229-2761 cfreeman2@u32.org
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Washington Northeast SU Carlene Bellamy SPED Coord 6328 US Route 2                     
Plainfield  VT  05667

(802) 426-3245 (802) 426-3801 bellavt@aol.com

Washington South SU Carmen Fleming SPED Coord 37 Cross St - Unit #1               
Northfield  VT  05663

(802) 485-7373 (802) 485-3348 flemingc@wssu.org

Washington West SU Donarae Cook SPED Coord PO Box 1450                           
Waitsfield  VT  05673

(802) 496-2272  x 
13

(802) 496-6515 dcookwwsu@gmavt.net

Windham Central SU Christine 
Shakespear

Language Arts 
Coordinator

1219 VT Route 30                
Townshend, VT 05353

(802) 365-9510 (802) 365-7934 tshakespeare@fc.wcsu.k12.vt.us

Windham Northeast SU Catherine 
Davignon

Asst 
Superintendent

8A Atkinson Street                  
Bellows Falls  VT  05101

(802) 463-9958 (802) 463-9705 wnesucd@sover.net

Windham Southeast SU Liz Dunn Assistant 
Principal

204 Western Avenue       
Brattleboro  VT  05301

(802) 254-3743 (802) 254-3756 liz_dunn@fc.brattleboro.k12.vt.us

Windham Southwest SU Peter Wright Superintendent 211 Rte 9 West                       
Wilmington  VT  05363

802-464-1300 (802) 464-1303 wssu@sover.net

Windsor Central SU Tom DeBalsi SPED Coord 496-2 Woodstock Rd               
Woodstock  VT  05091

(802) 457-1213 (802) 257-2989 tdebalsi@wuhsms.org

Windsor Northwest SU Deborah Matthews SPED Coord PO Box 37                              
Bethel  VT  05032

(802) 234-6611 (802) 234-6730 spedco@sover.net

Windsor Southeast SU Randy Christensen Windsor Police 
Department

19 Ascutney Street Windsor, 
VT 05089

(802) 674-6344 
x3311

(802) 674-9803 Randy_christensen@windsor.k12.vt.us

Windsor Southwest SU Jackie McCuin SPED Director 89 VT Route 103 South           
Chester  VT  05143

(802) 875-3365 (802) 875-3313 jmccuin@fc.windsorsw.k12.vt.us

Winooski SD Mary Martineau SPED Coord 60 Normand St                         
Winooski  VT  05404-1324

(802) 655-9575 (802) 655-7602 mmartineau@winooski.k12.vt.us
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